Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)



05/05/2011

MMERCE nark Office

RECORDATION FORM COV TRADEMARKS

ase record th
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔀 No
Name Woodburn Press, Ltd.
Internal
Address
Street Address: 405 Littell Avenue
City Dayton
State Ohio
Country United States of America Zip. 45419
Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
Limited Partnership Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship
X OtherLC Citizenship state of Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached Yes X No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
nd identification or description of the Trademark. B Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,499,921
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\int \begin{align*} \\$\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
8. Payment Information:
-
Deposit Account Number
Deposit Account Number
Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Authorized User Name
Authorized User Name

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0879

O:MATTHEW R. JENKINS COMPANY: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/19/2011 900189651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Linda O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodburn Press, Ltd.
Street Address:	405 Littell Avenue
City:	Dayton
State/Country	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45419
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: 0HIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499921	WOODBURN PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

9372982811

Correspondent Name:

law@jmj.biz

Address Line 1:

Matthew R. Jenkins 2310 Far Hills Avenue

Address Line 4:

Dayton, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

WOO 002 T2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew R. Jenkins

Signature:

/matthew r jenkins #34844/

Date:

04/19/2011

Total Attachments. 1

source=DOC110419162651(0001)#page1 tif

O:MATTHEW R. JENKINS COMPANY: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Michael O'Brien and Linda O'Brien, d/b/a Woodburn Press, both of whom are citizens of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45419, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof. Registration No. Registration Date Mark 2,499,921 October 23, 2001 WOODBURN PRESS & Design WHEREAS WOODBURN PRESS, LTD, a limited liability corporation of the state of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton Ohio 45419 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used; AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including out not limited to, all substantive rights to the above referenced trademark and trademark registration therefor to the Assignee, NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and heraby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark and registration, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof and the right to renew said registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and its corporate seal to be affixed as of lepril 12, Linda O'Brien State of Ohio County of Montgomery On this 22 day of ___ _____, 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Michael OBrien and Linda O'Brien , personally known to me and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth

RACHELLE R. WELSH Hotary Fubric, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires April 2, 2014

Matthew R. Jenkins, Esq.

From:

<etas-server@uspto gov>

To:

<law@jmj.biz>

Sent:

Tuesday, April 19, 2011 10:32 AM

Attach:

EASTM200728.html

Subject: Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM200728

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION

RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM200728' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://etas.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAMF_{2:0}0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Linda O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodburn Press, Ltd.
Street Address:	405 Littell Avenue
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45419
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: 0HIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499921	WOODBURN PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

9372982811

Email:

law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R Jenkins Address Line 1:

2310 Far Hills Avenue

TRADEMARK

4/19/2011 file://C:\Documents and Settings\rebecca\Local Settings\removal FRAME: 0883

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WOO 002 T2
NAME OF SUBMITTER	!	Matthew R. Jenkins
Signature:		/matthew r. jenkins #34844/
Date:		04/19/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC110419162651(0001)#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM200728		728
Receipt Date:	Receipt Date: 04/19/2011	
Fee Amount:	ee Amount: \$40	



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Linda O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodburn Press, Ltd.	
Street Address:	405 Littell Avenue	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45419	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: 0HIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499921	WOODBURN PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9372982811 Email: law@jmj biz

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0885/19/2011

Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills A	me: Matthew R Jenkins 2310 Far Hills Avenue Dayton, OHIO 45419		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOO 002 T2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Jenkins		
Signature:	/matthew r. jenkins #34844/		
Date:	04/19/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC110419162651(0001)#pa	ge1.tıf		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: TM20072.	8		
Receipt Date: 04/19/201 Fee Amount: \$40	1		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 088 $\frac{6}{19/2011}$



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation Section - Section Section - Section -

ETAS v 1 5 2 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Michael O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL. UNITED STATES
Lında O'Brien		04/12/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodburn Press, Ltd.	
Street Address:	405 Littell Avenue	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45419	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: 0HIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2499921	WOODBURN PRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)298-7418

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0887/19/2011

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9372982811 law@jmj biz Matthew R Jenkins 2310 Far Hills Avenue Dayton, OHIO 45419		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew R. Jenkins	
Signature:		/matthew r. jenkins #34844/	
Date:		04/19/2011	
Total Attachments: source=DOC1104191		page1.tif	

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table			<u>,</u>	
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40 0	1	40 0
Total				\$40.0









Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

04/19/2011 10 28 AM EDT

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Michael O'Brien and Linda O'Brien, d/b/a Woodburn Press, both of whom are citizens of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45419, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof

Registration No Registration Date Mark

2,499,921 October 23, 2001 WOODBURN PRESS & Design

WHEREAS, WOODBURN PRESS, LTD, a limited liability corporation of the state of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45419 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used,

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to, all substantive rights to the above referenced trademark and trademark registration therefor to the Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark and registration, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof and the right to renew said registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	the Assignor has	caused this Ass	signment to be executed and its
corporate seal to be affixed as of	1.pril 12,	2011	nada.
June Strait	Suda	Prien	
Michael O'Brien	Lında Ö'Brier	•	
State of Ohio			
	SS		
County of Montgomery			
On this 22 day ofabove County and State, personally ap	ppeared the abo	ຼ 2011, before m ve named	ne a Notary Public in and for the
Michael OBrien and L	inda O'B.	110	_, personally known to me, and
acknowledged the execution of the for set forth	egoing assignm	ent as a free act	and deed for the purpose herein
		uchlly	1)//1-
	Notai	y Public	DAGUEL E D. 1957 643

TRADEMARK

RACHELLE R. WELSH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires April 2, 2014

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Michael O'Brien and Linda O'Brien, d/b/a Woodburn Press, both of whom are citizens of the United States of America, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45419, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

Registration No	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2.499.921	October 23, 2001	WOODBURN PRESS & Design

WHEREAS, WOODBURN PRESS, LTD, a limited liability corporation of the state of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 405 Littell Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45419 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used,

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to, all substantive rights to the above referenced trademark and trademark registration therefor to the Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark and registration, including all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement thereof and the right to renew said registration for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and its
corporate seal to be affixed as of Lipril 12, 2011
Julie Sind Strien
Michael O'Brifer Linda O'Brien
State of Ohio
SS
County of Montgomery
On this 22 day of 2011, before me a Notary Public in and for the
above County and State, personally appeared the above named
Michael O'Brien and Linda O'Brien, personally known to me, and
acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose hereit
set forth
) neulle) 771-
Notary Public BACHELLE B. WELCH

RACHELLE R. WELSH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires April 2, 2014



JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT MATTERS

2310 FAR HILLS BUILDING DAYTON, OHIO 45419-1575 E-MAIL LAW@JMJ BIZ

TELEPHONE 937/298-2811 FACSIMILE 937/298-7418

April 29, 2011

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the USPTO

Attention: Examiner Lazena Martin

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIDENTIAL
ATTORNEY-CLIENT
PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION

Re:

Notice of Non-Recordation for

Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration 2,499,921

Dear Examiner Martin:

We received a notice of non-recordation for the above trademark. Attached please find a cover sheet and all correspondence noting that the LLC is organized under the State of Ohio.

Please let us know if you require any additional information.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Matthew R. Jenkins

MRJ:tlf

Enclosure

O: MATTHEW R. JENKINS COMPANY: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

WCC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

MATTHEW R. JENKINS

19372987418

Company:

2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

Fax Number:

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	Notice
4	Batch 2433726 Document 1
5	<pre><description available="" not=""></description></pre>

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, April 21, 2011 11:38:50 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

O:MATTHEW R. JENKINS COMPANY:2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 21, 2011

PTAS

MATTHEW R. JENKINS 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE DAYTON, OH 45419



Fax Server

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900189651

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ST/CTRY OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. AS3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET MUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THE PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST IS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATE THE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R. AS3.31(A)(8).

P O Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www uspto gov

O: MATTHEW R. JENKINS COMPANY: 2310 FAR HILLS AVENUE

2. MAKE THE CORRECTION ON THE COVER SHEET AND SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE BACK INCLUDING THE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION. TO AVOID ADDITIONAL CHARGES FAX TO 571-273-0140.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 04/19/2011